S1B39941  - 01/2014                                                                                      1/1
                             ANNEX for ATV32
                                           Quick Start Guide
Short Circuit Current Ratings (SCCR) and branch circuit protection
The combinations in the table below have been tested per UL508C. (Reference UL file E116875)
ATV32 are provided with integral overload and over-speed protection for the motor after activation of the function [Mot THR memo] MtM.
(For more information refer to the ATV32 programming manual S1A28692).
Protection at 100% of the full load motor current. The motor thermal protection current [Mot. therm. current] ItH  must be set to the rated current

SCCR
(kA)
Fuses
600 V
class J 6
(A)
SCCR
(kA)
20
8/
23
0V
1 p
ha
se
0.18 1/4 ATV32H018M2 1 2.5 RL00402 100 HpL36015 65  GV2P08 240 1 65 7 100
0.37 1/2 ATV32H037M2 1 2.5 RL00802 100 HpL36015 65  GV2P10 240 1.5 65 15 100
0.55 3/4 ATV32H055M2 1 2.5 RL00802 100 HpL36015 65  GV2P14 240 3 65 25 100
0.75 1 ATV32H075M2 1 2.5 RL01202 100 HpL36015 65 GV3P13 5 240 4 65 25 100
1.10 1-1/2 ATV32HU11M2 1 0.8 RL01201 100 HpL36020 65 GV3P18 5 240 5 65 25 100
1.50 2 ATV32HU15M2 1 0.8 RL01201 100  HpL36030 65 GV3P25 5 240 7.5 65 40 100
2.20 3 ATV32HU22M2 1 0.8 RL01801 100 HpL36035 65 GV3P25 5 240 7.5 65 45 100
48
0V
3
ph
as
e
0.37 1/2 ATV32H037N4 5 12 RL00201 100 HpL36015 65 GV2P07 480Y/277 1 65 6 100
0.55 3/4 ATV32H055N4 5 12 RL00201 100 HpL36015 65 GV2P07 480Y/277 1 65 6 100
0.75 1 ATV32H075N4 5 12 RL00201 100 HpL36015 65 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 65 6 100
1.1 1-1/2 ATV32HU11N4 5 6.5 RL00402 100 HpL36015 65 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 65 12 100
1.5 2 ATV32HU15N4 5 6.5 RL00402 100 HpL36015 65 GV2P10 480Y/277 3 65 12 100
2.2 3 ATV32HU22N4 5 5 RL00803 100 HpL36015 65  GV2P14 480Y/277 5 65 15 100
3 4 ATV32HU30N4 5 3 RL00802 100 HpL36015 65  GV2P14 480Y/277 5 65 17.5 100
4 5 ATV32HU40N4 5 3 RL00802 100 HpL36015 65  GV3P13 5 480Y/277 7.5 65 25 100
5.5 7-1/2 ATV32HU55N4 22 2.5 RL01202 100 HpL36020 65  GV3P18 480Y/277 10 65 40 100
7.5 10 ATV32HU75N4 22 1.5 RL01802 100 HpL36030 65  GV3P25 480Y/277 15 65 40 100
11 15 ATV32HD11N4 22 1.2 RL02502 100 HpL36040 65  GV3P32 480Y/277 20 65 60 100
15 20 ATV32HD15N4 22 0.8 RL03502 100 HpL36050 65 GV3P40 480Y/277 25 65 70 100
ANNEX
S1B3994102